Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10 - 31 -	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10345	7726 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Allis-Chalmers Rental Tools, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 29, 2006 Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Allis-Chalmers Rental Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5075 Westheimer, Suite 890
Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	City: Houston State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 77056 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,148,924; 6,349,764; 6,364,012; 6,378,614; 6,644,413; 7,025,147 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7
Name: Niti Duggal Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{280.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	✓ EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
State: Louisiana Zip:70809	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (225) 927-9908 Fax Number: (225) 926-2685 Email Address: nd@rkkdlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: 10/30/2007 MJAMA1 00000020 11402302 Signature 01 FC:8021 Niti 280g0 DP Name of Person Signing	October 25, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 020052 FRAME: 0374**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 292006

Corporations Section

ALLIS-CHALMERS RENTAL TOOLS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 3.051 to 3.056 and Sections 21.053 to 21.054 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), Allis-Chalmers Rental Tools, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Company.

Article I - Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is Allis-Chalmers Rental Tools, Inc.. The filing entity is a corporation. The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 0046281400 and the date of formation of the entity is February 6, 1979.

Article 2 - Amendment

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the entity is Allis-Chalmers Rental Services, Inc. (the "Company")."

Article 3 - Statement of Approval

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been approved in the manner required by the TBOC and by the governing documents of the entity.

Article 4 - Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 29 day of December, 2006.

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

Name:

Title: Vice Vies

PATENT

REEL: 020052 FRAME: 0375